Thermal Systems, Information & Safety Systems and Small Motors.

2.2 As on the date of this Public Announcement, the issued and paid-up share capital of the Acquirer is
JPY 187,457 million (Japanese Yen One hundred and eighty seven thousand four hundred and fifty
seven million), consisting of 884,068,713 (Eight hundred and eighty four million sixty eight thousand and
seven hundred and thirteen) equity shares. A brief summary of the audited financials of the Acquirer for the
years ended March 31, 2011, March 31, 2012 and March 31, 2013 being the last three financial years for which
audited financials are available for the Acquirer, is provided below:

[...]

Mansion, 30, Mumbai Samachar Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400001 (the “Escrow Bank”), have entered into an
escrow agreement dated June 12, 2013, pursuant to which the Acquirer has opened an escrow account
number 000405103197 in the name of “ESCROW A/C DENSOINDIA L DELISTING OFFER”, with the
Escrow Bank (the “Escrow Account”), and amount of ̀  441,661,735 (Indian Rupees Four Hundred Forty
One Million and Six Hundred Sixty One Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Five only), which is equal to the
estimated consideration payable as calculated in paragraph 16.1 above, has been deposited in the Escrow
Account. The Manager to the Offer has been duly authorized to operate the Escrow Account in accordance
with the Delisting Regulations.